RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTI BEING THE	TTER OF AMENDING) ON NO. 09-223, AS AMENDED) E SALARY RESOLUTION OF) OF SANTA BARBARA)		RESOLU	JTION NO					
WH	EREAS, Salary Resolution No. 09-223 au	ıthorized	Departmental Posi	tion Allocatio	ns effective July				
17, 2009; and									
WHEREAS, this Board of Supervisors finds that there is good cause for amending said Resolution No.									
09-223, as amended, in the manner provided in this Resolution;									
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, AS FOLLOWS:									
1. Resolution No. 09-223, adopted by the Board on July 14, 2009, is hereby amended by amending Section 2 as identified below to read as follows, effective September 15, 2014:									
SECTION 2. Job Classification Table									
Add:									
Job Class	Title	<u>Steps</u>	Rate Min/Max	OT Eligible	Barg Unit				
009690	EXTRA HELP SOC SVCS JOB TRNG	A-E	\$9.000-\$12.000	YES					

Resolution No. 09-223, adopted by the Board on July 14, 2009, is hereby amended by amending

Section 4 as identified below to read as follows, effective September 15, 2014:

2.

SECTION 4. Departmental Position Allocation

DEPARTMENT	BUDGET UNIT		NO. OF POSITIONS	POSITION NO.	CLASS	P/T	TOTAL NO. OF POSITIONS	TITLE	UNIT				
041 – PUBLIC HEALTH													
PUBLIC HEALTH	5210	ADD:	1		6310		18	PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE	24				
	Г	DELETE:	1	14170	8027		4	PROGRAM/BUS LDR-GEN	43				
043 - ALCOHOL, DRUG, & MENTAL HEALTH SVCS													
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES	5250	ADD:	6		5160		6	ADMHS RECOVERY ASSISTANT	24				
 Except as amended by this Resolution, Resolution No. 09-223, as amended, shall continue unchanged and in full force and effect. PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, this day of, 2014 by the following vote: 													
AYES:													
NOES:													
ABSENT:													
			BOARD	LAVAGN OF SUPI Y OF SAI	ERVISO	DRS							
ATTESTS: MONA MIYASATO, COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER													

MONA MIYASATO, COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER CLERK OF THE BOARD

By: _____ (SEAL)